The Bidders are to submit the Part-I Technical Bid cover enclosing the under 

mentioned aspects pertaining to the prospective suppliers’ suitability, supply capacity, 

financial status, past performance, etc.   

i. Tender Form Cost of Rs.1,000/- + GST 18 % = Rs.1,180/- (Rupees One Thousand 

One Hundred and Eighty only) (Non-Refundable). The Tender Form Cost + GST 

must be paid through online and is not refundable. 

ii. Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.9,00,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakh only) (Refundable).  

The Earnest Money Deposit must be paid through online. 

iii.

[...]

only) (returnable) through Internet Banking / NEFT / RTGS at the time of 

submission of bid.  (Instructions given in tender document – Instructions to Bidder – 

Sl. No.6) and it will not carry any interest. 

b. Along with EMD amount, the tender form cost Rs.1,180/- including GST 18 % 

(Rupees One Thousand One Hundred and Eighty only) (non-returnable) have to be 

paid through online payment through Internet Banking / NEFT / RTGS. 

c. No other form of remittance shall be accepted.   

d. No Exemption from the payment of EMD. 

e. EMD will not be adjusted against Security Deposit and EMD will be refunded after